Race winner and Middle section P Keegan & L Darling Velocity 1673. North section J Gregory & Sons Velocity 1648. South section C Nolan Velocity 1642.

Position.
M
2M
3M
4M
IN
2N
5M
3N
4N
6M
1S
5N
™
6N
8M
9M
7N

10M
8N
9N
2S
11M
10N
12M
11N
12N
13N
13M
14N
14M
15N
15M
16N
3S

Velocity
1673.86
1661.82
1649.53
1649.17
1648.16
1647.45
1646.53
1645.82
1645.75
1642.96
1642.73
1642.26
1639.73
1635.04
1634.75
1634.74
1634.48
1632.72
1631.81
1629.76
1629.40
1629.36
1626.98
1626.98
1626.98
1624.74
1622.89
1622.81
1622.64
1622.38
1621.53
1621.38
1619.03
1616.67

Name
P Keegan & L Darling
S Duran
Mr & Mrs M Gilligan
T McLoughlin
J Gregory & Sons
M Foulis
Mr & Mrs K Guildea
V Cooney & Son
R Moore & Son
P Rock & Son
Colin Nolan
D & J Campbell
Mr & Mrs M Gilligan
Johnston Bros
T Nelson
S Duran
J Burrows
P Keegan & L Darling
Cromie & Magee & Son
McGrath & McParland
P J Nangle
B Cully
T McKinstry
Madden Bros.
Mark Maguire & Son
R Moore & Son
Mr & Mrs Stevenson
S Duran
Cowan & McCartney
S Duran
W & R Evans & Leahy
G O'Mara & Family
R Adamson
S Duffy

IRISH NATIONAL FLYING CLUB

SKIBBEREEN OLD BIRD INLAND NATIONAL 2017
SPONSORED BY BAMFORDS TOP FLIGHT.
North section 361 members entered 3722 pigeons. Middle section 87 members entered 630 pigeons. South section 38 members 314 pigeons.
Liberated Tuesday 23rd May 2017 at 11:45 wind light westerly.

Total pools and prizemoney £16,898.31

Club
ISRF Donnycarney

ISRF Blanchardstown R P C

ISRF Finglas
Naas R.P.C.
Colin H.P.S.
Dundonald
ECF Balbriggan
Andersonstown
Bangor
ECF Skerries
Carlow & District
Eastway
ISRF Finglas
Andersonstown
ECF Malahide & District
ISRF Blanchardstown
Eastway
ISRF Donnycarney
Ballynahinch H.P.S.
Drumnavaddy
Carlow & District
Naas R.P.C.
Drumnavaddy
ISRF Dublin North County
Millvale
Bangor
Dromara

ISRF Blanchardstown R P C

Dundonald

ISRF Blanchardstown R P C

Titanic H.P.S.
ISRF KildonaghRP C
Bleary - Corcreeney
Wicklow South Road

Sent
6
20
14
14
12
19
10
4
12
20
3
20
14
20
20
20
14
6
11
20
5
8
18
14
20
12
19
20
20
20
9
4
13
6

Miles
179
174
177
158
248
254
192
249
261
183
133
256
177
248
179
174
255
179
243
230
133
158
227
184
217
261
238
174
254
174
252
182
234
168

Yards
481
1392
1314
1438
1712
598
705
236
1066
49
585
1529
1314
1712
359
1392
1718
481
236
1311
1640
1549
1641
771
1669
1066
638
1392
1675
1392
915
982
394
1142

Ring Number
IHU16S 10111
IHU16S 146270
IHU16S 130895
NWHU16A 4424
GB16C 27141
GB16R 32282
IHU14S 15090
IHU16N 09331
IHU16N 02605
IHU15S 70286
IHU16S 071117
GB16X 23267
IHU16S 039018
IHU16N 09533
IHU16S 032706
IHU16S 143748
GB15D 23437
IHU16S 10391
GB14D 11510
GB14B 40039
IHU16S 071042

IHU16S 7975
GB16H 16907
IHU14S 127397
GB16E 17806
IHU14N 23626
GB15D 25510
IHU15S 135616
GB16H 17082
IHU16S 143823
GB16D 20910
IHU15S 76893
GB14C 09724
IHU16S 036311

Prize Pools
Section Section
120.00 UVWXY
94.00 UVWXY
65.00 UVWXY

65.00 UVWXYZNOM
440.00 1JKLM
400.00 1JKLM

65.00
350.00 IJKLMN
254.00 1JKLM

55.00

88.00
170.00

55.00 UVWXY
100.00 IJKLMN

35.00 WX

35.00 UVWXYZ
100.00

35.00 UVWXY
100.00 IJKLM
100.00

65.00

18.00
100.00

18.00

46.00 1JKLM

46.00 1IJKLM

46.00 1JKL

18.00 UVWXY

46.00

18.00 UVWXY

46.00 LM

18.00 UVWX

46.00

50.00 OPQRS

Total
149.81
111.22

88.27
202.29
433.99
347.19

472.94
217.00

54.61
353.45
19.93
112.61

54.61
173.60

173.60
130.20
76.14
50.62

36.95
95.01
21.65

80.70

Total
269.81
205.22
153.27
267.29
873.99
747.19

65.00
822.94
471.00

55.00

88.00
170.00
109.61
453.45

54.93
147.61
100.00

89.61
273.60
100.00

65.00

18.00
100.00

18.00
219.60
176.20
122.14

68.62

46.00

54.95
141.01

39.65

46.00
130.70



16M
17N
17M
18N
18M
19M
19N
20N

4S
20M
21M
22M
23M
24M

5S
21N

6S
25M
26M
27™M
28M

7S
22N
23N
24N
25N
26N

8S

9S
29M
27N
30M
31M
32M
10S
28N
29N
30N
11S
33M
31N
32N
33N

1616.05
1615.82
1615.64
1615.62
1615.13
1613.47
1613.07
1613.00
1612.07
1611.85
1611.76
1611.20
1611.14
1610.13
1609.51
1609.27
1608.62
1608.43
1608.35
1607.29
1606.45
1606.35
1605.46
1605.32
1605.19
1604.80
1604.23
1603.55
1602.71
1600.30
1600.08
1599.92
1599.75
1599.49
1598.82
1598.70
1597.97
1597.45
1597.44
1595.87
1595.75
1595.60
1594.76

T Nelson
McGrath & McParland
McCabe & Byrne
R Moore & Son
G O'Mara & Family
P Rock & Son
D & R Turkington
A & T & J Houston
N Dickinson & Son
Mr & Mrs M Gilligan
T McLoughlin
S Duran
T McLoughlin
B Cully
N Dickinson & Son
Gregg Bros & McCandless
L Conran
B Cully
T Nelson
Mr & Mrs M Gilligan
Madden Bros.

L Conran
Grattan Bros
N Armstrong
Mark Maguire & Son
Gregg Bros & McCandless
Grattan Bros
R Fewings
McCann & Whelan
S Duran
Kennedy & Lyons
T Nelson
S Duran
J Hanley & Mother
S Duffy
A Bradley
Doonan & McGuinness
P & J Boal
N Dickinson & Son
J King
Alec Crawford
S Grainger & Son
Ronnie Williamson

ECF Malahide & District

Drumnavaddy
ISRF Dublin North County
Bangor

ISRF Kildonagh R P C
ECF Skerries

Doagh & District H.P.S.

Lisburn & District

Wicklow South Road
ISRF Finglas
Naas R.P.C.

ISRF Blanchardstown RP C

Naas R.P.C.

Naas R.P.C.
Wicklow South Road
Titanic H.P.S.
Kilkenny R.P.C.
Naas R.P.C.

ECF Malahide & District
ISRF Finglas
ISRF Dublin North County
Kilkenny R.P.C.
Eastway
Ligoniel & District
Millvale
Titanic H.P.S.
Eastway
ECF Rathnew
ECF South End - Bray
ISRF Blanchardstown R P C
Hillsborough & Maze
ECF Malahide & District
ISRF Blanchardstown R P C
Dublin North East R P C
Wicklow South Road
Dromara
Dromore
Dromore
Wicklow South Road
Naas R.P.C.
Ballylesson
Hillsborough & Maze
Newry & District

20
20
12

17
14
20

oo

11
20

179
230
180
261
182
183
258
244
168
177
158
174
158
158
168
252
118
158
179
177
184
118
256
252
217
252
256
167
174
174
239
179
174
182
168
241
236
236
168
158
248
242
219

359
1311
997
1066
982
49
1290
588
538
1314
1438
1392
1438
1549
538
263
1334
1549
359
1314
771
1334
1486
1370
1669
263
1486
626
1618
1392
582
359
1392
1578
1142
189
272
324
538
1307
279
213
253

GB15Z 23107
GB16B 37830
GB16D 28994
IHU16N 02614
IHU15S 37020
GB16S 61015
GB14D 01565
GB16L 19763
IHU16S 037131
IHU16S 005713
GB16E 32171
IHU16S 143723
GB16E 32174
IHU16S 7964
IHU15S 90876
NWHU15S 3673
IHU14S 46151
IHU16S 1097
NEHU16EC 4943
IHU16S 005405
IHU16S 062744
IHU14S 46183
GB15E 20475
IHU14N 04655
GB16D 16891
NWHU16S 3748
GB15E 20466
IHU15S 65131
IHU16S 108937
IHU16S 143709
GB15H 14690
IHU16S 032748
IHU15S 135741
IHU16S 065489
IHU16S 036336
GB16D 05129
GB15D 21871
GB14D 07034
IHU15S 90871
IHU15S 132148
GB16C 06914
GB15H 14836
GB16D 17038

18.00 WX
46.00

18.00 UVWXY
46.00 IJKLM
18.00 UVWX
18.00 Z
46.00

46.00

40.00

18.00 UVWX
15.00 UVWX
15.00 UVW
15.00 UVW
15.00 UVW
25.00

30.00 LM
25.00

15.00 UVW
15.00

15.00 UV
15.00

20.00

30.00 1IIJKLMN
30.00 1JKLM
30.00 1JKLM
30.00 LM
30.00 1IJKLMN
20.00

20.00 OPQR
15.00 z
30.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

20.00 OPQRS
30.00

30.00 1IJKLMN
30.00 IJKLMN
15.00

15.00 z
30.00 1JKLM
30.00

30.00 1IIJKLMN

15.94

32.97
116.55
17.67
46.40

16.24
16.24
8.83
8.83
8.83

63.34

8.83

4.28

233.95

86.80

86.80

63.34

201.25

37.25
34.80

52.55

168.55
168.55

20.30
86.80

168.55

33.94
46.00
50.97
162.55
35.67
64.40
46.00
46.00
40.00
34.24
31.24
23.83
23.83
23.83
25.00
93.34
25.00
23.83
15.00
19.28
15.00
20.00
263.95
116.80
116.80
93.34
231.25
20.00
57.25
49.80
30.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
72.55
30.00
198.55
198.55
15.00
35.30
116.80
30.00
198.55



34N
35N
36N
12S
37N
38N
39N
13S
14S
40N
41N
34M
35M
15S
42N
43N
44N
16S
36M
45N
46N
47N
37M
48N
49N
50N
51N
52N
17S
53N
38M
54N
55N
56N
57N
58N
59N
39M
40M
41IM
60N
61N
62N

1592.34
1589.77
1589.31
1589.16
1588.70
1585.19
1585.00
1584.68
1584.68
1583.59
1581.48
1581.08
1581.00
1580.67
1580.36
1579.62
1579.44
1579.40
1579.35
1579.29
1578.69
1578.45
1577.74
1576.16
1575.65
1575.55
1575.49
1574.45
1574.09
1574.07
1573.06
1572.28
1571.66
1570.94
1569.51
1569.11
1568.94
1568.42
1566.91
1566.33
1566.10
1565.85
1565.74

Cromie & Magee & Son

Cowan & McCartney
A Cooke

Cullen, Burke & O'Reilly

P & J Boal
| Kidd
D & R Topping
A Duffy
A Duffy
K Byrne & Sons
M Foulis
McCabe & Byrne
L Donnelly & Son
N Dickinson & Son
M Foulis
D & B Lyness
D & J Campbell
S Duffy
S Duran
Grattan Bros
M Foulis

Gregg Bros & McCandless

P Keegan & L Darling
J & D Coburn & Sons
| Gibb & Sons
| Gibb & Sons

McGrath & McParland

Lyons & Kennedy
Gregory Bros
Dowey Bros.

T McLoughlin
Herman McAvoy
R Topping & Son

Mr & Mrs B McNeilly
T Wilson
T Wilson

G K And | Moxham

G Daly & Son

P Rock & Son

Mark Hartnett

Owen Markey

Burgess & Brennan
D Ferguson

Ballynahinch H.P.S.
Dundonald
Ballycarry & District

SLF Arklow United R.P.C.

Dromore
Gilford
Ballynahinch H.P.S.
Wicklow South Road
Wicklow South Road
Newry & District
Dundonald

ISRF Dublin North County

ISRF Finglas
Wicklow South Road
Dundonald
Lurgan Social
Eastway
Wicklow South Road

ISRF Blanchardstown R P C

Eastway
Dundonald
Titanic H.P.S.
ISRF Donnycarney
Hillsborough & Maze
Glenavy
Glenavy
Drumnavaddy
Hillsborough & Maze
ECF Rathnew
Laurelvale
Naas R.P.C.
Harmony H.P.S.
Lisburn & District

Doagh & District H.P.S.

Gilford
Gilford
Larne & District
ISRF Donnycarney
ECF Skerries
ISRF Kildonagh R P C
Ballyholland
Bangor
Lisburn & District

11
20
10
10
20
10
12
10
10
14
19
19
12

19
20
20

20
20
19
20

10
19
19
20
10
20
14
14
20
20
20
14
14
20
10
20
14
20
11

243
254
265
157
236
229
242
168
168
215
254
180
177
168
254
234
256
168
174
256
254
252
179
244
246
246
230
233
167
225
158
236
244
261
232
232
268
180
183
181
218
260
243

236
1675
1387
1069

324
1632
1079

577

577

889

598

997

807

538

598
1336
1529
1142
1392
1486

598

263

481

406

134

134
1311
1445
1206
1140
1438
1033

278

402

68
68
1148
47
49
1233

382
1170

917

GB13D 24226
GB16D 37936
GB15B 22742
DV16 2182 274
BELG16 6128039
GB15D 26548
IHU15N 16101
IHU16S 036940
IHU16S 008840
GB16D 15369
IHU16N 05324
GB14D 14129
IHU16S 132758
IHU16S 037149
GB16D 38071
GB14L 06980
GB16E 16026
IHU16S 036325
IHU16S 118118
GB16E 15998
GB16R 32315
NWHU15S 3749
IHU16S 10386
GB15H 15024
GB15D 17197
GB16D 29034
GB15B 29914
GB15H 15256
IHU14S 53460
GB15L 02071
IHU16S 001171
GB16X 60628
IHU14N 01371
GB13L 43066
GB15F 11780
GB16F 15305
GB15L 30712
IHU15S 37135
GB16S 61020
IHU16S 063535
GB16B 07695
IHU14N 23125
GB16L 19560

30.00 IJKLM
30.00
30.00 L

15.00 OPQR
30.00 IJKLMN

30.00
30.00
15.00
15.00

30.00 IJKLMNNOM
30.00 IJKLMN

15.00
15.00
15.00
30.00
30.00
30.00

15.00 OPQR

15.00
30.00
30.00
30.00 LM
15.00
30.00 L
30.00

30.00 IJKLMN

30.00

30.00

15.00

30.00

15.00

30.00

30.00

30.00 1IIKLM
30.00 1IK
30.00 UK
30.00 1JKLM
15.00 z
15.00 Z
12.00

30.00

25.00 UK
25.00 LMN

86.80

27.30
18.63
168.55

315.20
152.20

18.63

63.34

27.30

152.20

86.80
23.46
23.46
73.15
20.30
20.30

23.46
115.09

116.80
30.00
57.30
33.63

198.55
30.00
30.00
15.00
15.00

345.20

182.20
15.00
15.00
15.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
33.63
15.00
30.00
30.00
93.34
15.00
57.30
30.00

182.20
30.00
30.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
30.00
30.00

116.80
53.46
53.46

103.15
35.30
35.30
12.00
30.00
48.46

140.09



42M
63N
64N
43M
65N
66N
18S
67N
19S
20S
68N
69N
70N
71N
72N
73N
74N
75N
76N
44M
77N
78N
45M
46M
79N
47M
80N
81N
82N
83N
84N
48M
85N
86N
87N
49M
88N
50M
89N
51M
21S
52M
228

1565.69
1564.95
1564.52
1564.52
1564.16
1562.59
1562.06
1561.50
1561.19
1561.19
1561.05
1560.83
1560.62
1560.17
1559.21
1559.21
1559.03
1558.71
1558.64
1558.56
1558.55
1558.18
1558.13
1557.93
1557.85
1557.82
1557.80
1557.73
1557.71
1556.66
1556.40
1556.31
1556.12
1556.12
1555.87
1555.76
1555.57
1555.47
1554.33
1554.28
1554.25
1554.18
1554.05

M & M Roche
D McElhone
McCormick & Muckle
Harford & McNally
M Foulis
A Bradley
T O'Rourke & Son
B.C.T. Foulis & Gill
R Fewings
R Fewings
Gregg Bros & McCandless
J Crossan
G Lyttle
R Mills & Son
Johnston Bros
Kennedy & Lyons
W Ringland & Son
P & J Boal
G & C Topley
Mr & Mrs J Mc Mahon
Herman McAvoy
G McDowell
G Daly & Son
Mr & Mrs K Guildea
R Mills & Son
Mr & Mrs P Bell & Kids
Jason Smyth
A & J Brown
S & K Duke
Mr & Mrs B McNeilly
Delaney & McCambridge
J King
D & B Lyness
G K And | Moxham
A & N Lewis
J & J Carabini
M Laffin
J Flood & Son
J Gregory & Sons
Mr & Mrs P Bell & Kids
T O'Rourke & Son
J Hanley & Mother
R Fewings

ISRF Tallagh & District
Eastway
Millisle
ECF Balbriggan
Dundonald
Dromara
SLF Enniscorthy
Dundonald
ECF Rathnew
ECF Rathnew
Titanic H.P.S.
Downpatrick Premier
Comber Social
Larne & District
Andersonstown
Hillsborough & Maze
Derriaghy
Dromore
Laurelvale
ECF Balbriggan
Harmony H.P.S.
Kells & District
ISRF Donnycarney
ECF Balbriggan
Larne & District
Individual South
Ligoniel & District
Dunedin
Crossgar H.P.S
Doagh & District H.P.S.
Harmony H.P.S.
Naas R.P.C.
Lurgan Social
Larne & District
Doagh & District H.P.S.
ISRF East Wall & District
Lisburn & District
ECF Castlebellingham
Colin H.P.S.
Individual South
SLF Enniscorthy
Dublin North East R P C
ECF Rathnew

19
14

19
17

20
20
20

14
20
20

20
12

20
20
10
10
14

19

20
19

20

20

10

20

12

12
20

170
253
259
192
254
241
132
254
167
167
252
243
252
267
248
239
246
236
228
192
236
258
180
192
267
181
252
254
247
261
234
158
234
268
257
178
244
200
248
181
132
182
167

892
472
1756
302
598
189
252
384
626
626
263
612
321
1096
1712
582
452
324
1733
781
1033
415
47
705
1096
924
1518
681
608
402
971
1307
1336
1148
853
823
1533
1125
1712
924
252
1578
626

IHU16S 134112
GB16E 16239
IHU14N 02027
IHU16S 047754
GB16R 32298
GB14D 11487
IHU16S 015729
IHU16N 05619
IHU16S 55034
IHU16S 55031
NWHU15S 3674
GB15D 33062
IHU14N 26129
GB15L 30082
IHU16N 09528
GB15H 14688
GB16D 28699
GB16D 21011
GB16L 05706
IHU16S 048557
GB16X 60569
GB13B 11265
IHU16S 011045
IHU15S 60892
BELG15 6034799
IHU16S 093610
GB16L 27651
GB16D 37872
IHU16N 17186
GB16D 12679
GB16D 18188
IHU16S 30602
GB14C 43449
GB14L 01370
GB16R 05080
IHU15S 10709
GB16L 19273
IHU16S 035094
GB16C 27114
IHU14S 69636
IHU15S 38612
IHU16S 084653
IHU16S 55087

12.00
25.00
25.00
12.00
25.00
25.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
15.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
12.00
25.00
25.00
12.00
12.00
25.00
12.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
12.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
12.00
25.00
12.00
25.00
12.00
15.00
12.00
15.00

LM
IIJKLM
LM
IJKLMN

N

IJKLMN

IJKLMN
IJKLM
LM

1K

49.69
55.13
31.67
104.18

49.05

92.45

92.45
43.40
31.67

11.73

12.00
25.00
25.00
12.00
25.00
25.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
15.00
74.69
80.13
56.67
129.18
25.00
74.05
25.00
117.45
25.00
12.00
25.00
25.00
12.00
12.00
25.00
12.00
25.00
25.00
117.45
68.40
56.67
12.00
25.00
36.73
25.00
12.00
25.00
12.00
25.00
12.00
15.00
12.00
15.00



90N
91N
92N
23S
93N
24S
94N
258
95N
53M
96N
97N
98N
99N
100N
101N
26S
27S
102N
103N
104N
105N
106N
107N
108N
109N
110N
111N
112N
113N
114N
115N
116N
117N
118N
119N
120N
121N
122N
123N
124N
125N
126N

1553.84
1553.82
1553.72
1553.38
1553.13
1553.12
1552.21
1552.06
1551.70
1551.69
1551.59
1550.40
1549.13
1549.11
1548.76
1548.15
1548.10
1547.83
1547.70
1547.07
1546.63
1546.63
1546.28
1546.10
1545.76
1545.65
1545.46
1545.25
1545.24
1544.80
1544.50
1544.43
1544.43
1544.28
1544.10
1544.03
1544.00
1543.79
1543.68
1543.68
1542.60
1542.42
1541.91

Lyons & Kennedy
G K And | Moxham
J Galbraith & Son
A Duffy
J Gregory & Sons
Cullen, Burke & O'Reilly
P & J Boal
G & M Doyle
W & R Evans & Leahy
Madden Bros.
R Higginson
Grattan Bros
J Galbraith & Son
J Gregory & Sons
Ronnie Williamson
Burgess & Brennan
T Smyth
T Smyth
K Downey
J Connolly
P & J Boal
W McClelland
Gibson & O'Neill
Herman McAvoy
G & S Owens
Gordon Bros & Sons
J & D Coburn & Sons
D & J Campbell
S Milligan & Daughter
Grieves & Morrison
McCartan & Woodsides
N Smyth
John Harkness
D & J Campbell
D & J Campbell
R Irwin
| Gibb & Sons
D George
J & D Braniff
A & N Lewis
K Rooney & Son & Ditr.
S Steele
T & K Mawhinney

Hillsborough & Maze
Larne & District
Kingswood
Wicklow South Road
Colin H.P.S.

SLF Arklow United R.P.C.

Dromore

SLF Arklow United R.P.C.

Titanic H.P.S.

ISRF Dublin North County

Lurgan Social
Eastway
Kingswood
Colin H.P.S.
Newry & District
Bangor
Wicklow South Road
Wicklow South Road
Beech Park Social
Ballymoney
Dromore
Doagh & District H.P.S.
Cullybackey
Harmony H.P.S.
Colin H.P.S.
Killyleagh Central
Hillsborough & Maze
Eastway
Downpatrick Premier
Killyleagh Central
Crossgar H.P.S
Drumnavaddy
Crumlin
Eastway
Eastway
Dundonald
Glenavy
Hillfoot
Wheatfield
Doagh & District H.P.S.
Annalong
Cullybackey
Lagan Valley

10
20
20
10
12
10
20
20

14
20
20
20
12
20
11
10
10
20

20

11
20

20
10
20
14
14
19
14
10
20
20
20
19
10
20
10

20

233
268
253
168
248
157
236
155
252
184
234
256
253
248
219
260
168
168
236
276
236
258
258
236
246
250
244
256
238
248
243
227
246
256
256
253
246
250
252
257
223
259
235

1445
1148
767
577
1712
1069
324
1234
915
771
782
1486
767
1712
253
1170
215
215
1283
252
324
1171
837
1033
1169
1620
406
1529
1271
30
1692
1492
1360
1529
1529
1126
134
1269
1292
853
1680
1091
738

GB15H 15376

GB15L 30717

GB16S 53238
IHU16S 036927
GB14C 35934
IHU16S 044455
GB16D 21050

IHU16S 45062
GB16D 20934

IHU14S 76025
GB15L 04303

GB16E 15962

GB15S 52257

GB14C 35962

GB16D 17102

IHU14N 02886
IHU15S 90763
IHU15S 90761
GB16B 14799

GB16B 13030

GB16Z 81572

BELG16 6111258

GB16C 00694
GB16X 39558
GB16D 28420
IHU16N 22019
GB16H 13228
GB16X 23265
IHU15N 17338
GB16E 11408
IHU14N 05013
GB15D 03110
GB16C 11597
GB16E 16044
GB15E 20015
IHU16N 05737
GB16D 29169
GB15C 18758
GB15C 30611
GB16D 12440
GB15A 31107
GB16C 01414
GB15D 20394

25.00
25.00
25.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
25.00
12.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
20.00
15.00
15.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

1IK
1IIJKM

IJKMN

1IK

IJKN
1IK

11.73
29.75

8.25
78.80

18.02

11.73

60.78
11.73

49.05

25.00
36.73
54.75
15.00
25.00
23.25
103.80
15.00
43.02
12.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
31.73
15.00
15.00
20.00
20.00
80.78
31.73
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
69.05
20.00
20.00
20.00



127N
128N
129N
130N
131N
132N
133N
134N
135N
136N
137N
138N
139N
140N
141N
142N
143N
144N
145N
146N
147N
148N
149N
150N
151N
152N
153N
154N
155N
156N
157N
158N
159N
160N
161N
162N
163N
164N
165N
166N
167N
168N
169N

1541.85
1541.83
1541.71
1541.69
1541.09
1540.59
1540.35
1539.80
1539.73
1539.49
1539.40
1539.18
1538.68
1537.95
1537.10
1536.91
1536.62
1536.47
1536.42
1536.17
1536.13
1536.03
1536.00
1535.92
1535.70
1535.46
1535.42
1535.00
1534.75
1534.75
1534.59
1534.22
1533.72
1533.68
1533.18
1532.86
1532.39
1531.94
1531.61
1530.73
1530.51
1529.89
1529.88

J Patterson
J Hall & Son
Cowan & McCartney
Dowey Bros.
Dowey Bros.
Dowey Bros.
A & N Lewis
Pat McCabe
A & R Milliken & Brady
S Grainger & Son
D & B Lyness
S G Briggs
Collins & Douglas
J Burrows
G O'Dowd
Gregg Bros & McCandless
McAuley Kell Gibson Tosh
F Simpson
Gordon Bros & Sons
R Mills & Son
B.C.T. Foulis & Gill
M Adair & Sons
G McKenna
D M & K Johnston
R Lillie & Son
M Foulis
B.C.T. Foulis & Gill
Alec Crawford
M Foulis
McCartan & Woodsides
Cowan & McCartney
D Dixon
A Darragh
J Galbraith & Son
Owen Markey
P Wylie
McGrath & McParland
A Bradley
Glen Buckley & Sons
McCartan & Woodsides
Alec Crawford
Stockman & Robinson
Cowan & McCartney

Ballylesson
Harmony H.P.S.
Dundonald
Laurelvale
Laurelvale
Laurelvale

Doagh & District H.P.S.

Newry & District
Lagan Valley

Hillsborough & Maze

Lurgan Social
Lisburn & District

Blackwatertown W.E.

Eastway
Gilford
Titanic H.P.S.
Shankill & District

Doagh & District H.P.S.

Killyleagh Central
Larne & District
Dundonald
Cloughey
Eastway
Individual North
Eastway
Dundonald
Dundonald
Ballylesson
Dundonald
Crossgar H.P.S
Dundonald
Ballymoney
Cullybackey
Kingswood
Ballyholland
East End
Drumnavaddy
Dromara
Annaghmore
Crossgar H.P.S
Ballylesson
West Belfast
Dundonald

14

©

10
11
19

19
19
20
20
12
20
20

20
17
11
19

20

250
251
254
225
225
225
257
219
242
242
234
244
234
255
232
252
251
257
250
267
254
256
255
245
254
254
254
248
254
243
254
266
259
253
218
253
230
241
229
243
248
251
254

96
834
1675
1140
1140
1140
853
128
1331
213
1336
505
911
1718
37
263
1556
1067
1620
1096
384
625
1556
1394
133
598
384
279
598
1692
1675
750
1031
767
382
553
1311
189
514
1692
279
1501
1675

IHU15N 3776
GB15H 29747
GB16D 37974
GB15L 02097
GB15D 24978
GB16L 06213
IHU16N 08143
GB12B 04223
IHU16N 11600
GB16H 12718
GB16L 07617
GB16H 17646
GB16B 36012
GB16H 17027
GB16F 01061
NWHU16S 3814
GB16L 27330
GB16D 12128
IHU15N 01958
GB16L 34042
IHU15N 04487
IHU16N 22495
GB16X 23216
GB16V 39335
GB16E 16328
IHU16N 05318
GB16D 38222
GB16F 18434
IHU16N 05323
IHU15N 13048
GB16D 37979
GB16B 11510
IHU16N 020069
GB15S 52271
GB16B 07664
IHU14N 00637
GB15D 41681
GB16D 05191
GB16R 31866
IHU12N 17841
GB15F 16735
IHU15N 03012
GB16D 37948

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00

49.05

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
69.05
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00



170N
171N
172N
173N
174N
175N
176N
177N
178N
179N
180N
181N
182N
183N
184N
185N
186N
187N
188N
189N
190N
191N
192N
193N
194N
195N
196N
197N
198N
199N
200N
201N
202N
203N
204N
205N
206N
207N
208N
209N
210N
211N
212N

1529.55
1529.49
1529.45
1529.35
1529.31
1529.30
1528.96
1528.95
1527.55
1527.04
1526.46
1525.82
1525.58
1525.27
1525.24
1525.14
1524.73
1524.68
1523.66
1523.65
1523.65
1523.45
1523.32
1523.17
1523.10
1523.03
1522.98
1522.78
1522.56
1522.50
1522.38
1522.31
1522.04
1521.91
1521.61
1521.56
1521.36
1521.31
1521.19
1520.19
1520.18
1519.98
1519.94

T Kearney
J &M & M Brown
J Greenaway
A & R Milliken & Brady
Ken Tompsett
D & J Campbell
D & J Campbell
Mark Maguire & Son
K Rooney & Son & Dtr.
G Benson
D McElhone
McCormick & Muckle
McGrath & McParland
A Darragh
K Wilkinson & Son
Lavery Bros
M Johnston & Son
J Galbraith & Son
R Mills & Son
G Boyle & Son
Mr & Mrs B McNeilly
J & J McAlorum
R Moore & Son
Gordon Bros & Sons
Delaney & McCambridge
T McClean
D McElhone
R Lillie & Son
D George
J J Dillon & Son
Dowey Bros.
D George
Grattan Bros
S Steele
Grattan Bros
Glen Buckley & Sons
A O’Hanlon
| Gibb & Sons
D & R Turkington
Mawhinney & Morrison
G K And | Moxham
A & T & J Houston
Cromie & Magee & Son

Fortfield
Glen Inv.
Bondhill
Lagan Valley
Comber Social
Eastway
Eastway
Millvale
Annalong
Lisburn & District
Eastway
Millisle
Drumnavaddy
Cullybackey
New Antrim Amal.
Hillsborough & Maze
West Belfast
Kingswood
Larne & District
Individual North

Doagh & District H.P.S.

Grosvenor
Bangor
Killyleagh Central
Harmony H.P.S.
Annaghmore
Eastway
Eastway
Hillfoot
Andersonstown
Laurelvale
Hillfoot
Eastway
Cullybackey
Eastway
Annaghmore
Fortfield
Glenavy

Doagh & District H.P.S.

West Belfast
Larne & District
Lisburn & District
Ballynahinch H.P.S.

20
10
12
14

20
20
20

10
19
14
20
12
14
10

20
14
10
20

12
20
19
10
19
11
10

14
10
20
20
20
11

19
20

20
12
11

249
248
229
242
253
256
256
217
223
246
253
259
230
259
252
242
252
253
267
248
261
251
261
250
234
230
253
254
250
250
225
250
256
259
256
229
248
246
258
251
268
244
243

1430
981
839

1331
693

1529

1529

1669

1680
466
472

1756

1311

1031

1031
206

75
767

1096

1494
402
329

1066

1620
971
100
472
133

1269
104

1140

1269

1486

1091

1486
514

1748
134

1290
592

1148
588
236

GB16F 12592
IHU16N 18548
GB15B 09275
IHU16N 11629
IHU16N 25067
GB16D 19646
GB16E 16028
GB16D 16340
IHU15N 14859
GB16L 19405
IHU16N 23188
IHU15N 07631
GB13B 34849
GB16C 00942
IHU16N 016008
GB16H 12938
IHU14N 14737
GB15S 52256
GB16L 34016
GB14C 36121
GB16D 12694
IHU16N 12636
IHU15N 12067
IHU16N 22112
GB16D 19037
GB16A 44417
IHU16N 23137
GB16E 16305
GB15C 18743
NWHU16N 2734
GB15D 24973
GB15V 16401
GB16E 15967
GB16C 01409
GB15E 20487
GB13L 37836
IHU16N 21297
GB15D 17212
GB16D 12342
IHU16N 06112
GB14L 00794
GB13L 07872
GB13D 24216

12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00



213N
214N
215N
216N
217N
218N
219N
220N
221N
222N
223N
224N
225N
226N
227N
228N
229N
230N
231N
232N
233N
234N
235N
236N
237N
238N
239N
240N
241N
242N
243N
244N
245N
246N
247N
248N
249N
250N
251N
252N
253N
254N
255N

1519.69
1519.41
1519.26
1519.25
1519.10
1518.81
1518.80
1518.66
1518.11
1517.82
1517.75
1517.73
1517.35
1516.29
1516.24
1516.24
1515.42
1514.82
1514.49
1514.31
1514.27
1514.03
1513.27
1513.23
1512.52
1511.71
1511.24
1511.12
1510.44
1509.80
1509.72
1509.46
1509.46
1508.98
1508.96
1508.79
1508.54
1508.30
1508.26
1507.90
1507.64
1507.16
1506.70

B.C.T. Foulis & Gill
McCormick & Muckle
Cowan & McCartney
S Milligan & Daughter

K & B McConaghie & Son
McAuley Kell Gibson Tosh
Lavery Bros
Mr & Mrs G Delaney
Gordon Bros & Sons
W G Neill
D & J Campbell
Bingham & Seaton
R lrwin
Delaney & McCambridge
M & T Griffith
J Douglas & Son
K Wilkinson & Son
G Hanratty & Dtr.
A McAteer & Sons
G Adair
T Kearney
M & T Griffith
A Whitcroft
T Cairns & Sons
B &B &L OHara
Mr & Mrs B McNeilly
R Moore & Son

A Cousins & Sons

Ronnie Williamson

B Smyth & B Bittles

A & R Milliken & Brady
Donnelly Bros
Ronnie Williamson
S Steele
J & S Graham
A Bradley
J Smyth & Sons
Harper & Young
J & D Braniff
A Bradley
John Taggart & Son
N J Arthurs
W G Neill

Dundonald
Millisle
Dundonald
Downpatrick Premier
Ballylesson
Shankill & District
Hillsborough & Maze
Dromore
Killyleagh Central
Annaghmore
Eastway
Ligoniel & District
Dundonald
Harmony H.P.S.
Eastway
Lurgan Social
New Antrim Amal.
Gilford
Ballyholland
Crossgar H.P.S
Fortfield
Eastway
Armagh
Kingsmoss
Fortfield
Doagh & District H.P.S.
Bangor
Hillfoot
Newry & District
Shankill & District
Lagan Valley
Millvale
Newry & District
Cullybackey
Kingsmoss
Dromara
Drumnavaddy
Cloughey
Wheatfield
Dromara
Lagan Valley
Ballycarry & District
Annaghmore

14
20
14

14
10
20
20
20
20

20
19
10

14
11

17
20
10

w

20
12
10
20

14
15
20
20

17
20
14
20
17
13

20

254
259
254
238
248
251
242
234
250
229
256
251
253
234
256
236
252
230
219
241
249
256
214
257
248
261
261
248
219
251
242
221
219
259
257
241
229
256
252
241
244
266
229

384
1756
1675
1271

869
1556

206

959
1620
1384
1529
1242
1126

971

346
1126
1031
1197

200

782
1430

346

972

10
1447

402
1066
1468

253
1570
1331

633

253
1091

419

189
1226

674
1292

189

564

40
1384

GB16D 38223
IHU14N 02027
GB16D 37954
IHU15N 17323
IHU15N 22834
IHU16N 01299
GB16H 12560
GB16D 18097
IHU16N 22086
GB15R 39874
GB16E 16043
GB15V 28711
IHU15N 04098
GB15D 23722
GB16E 15586
GB15L 04155
GB15E 15591
GB16F 01169
GB14B 09146
IHU14N 5557
GB16F 12586
GB15E 19977
GB16A 16809
IHU16N 020996
GB15D 23941
GB16X 45557
GB15D 13728
IHU15N 05988
GB16D 17106
IHU16N 01817
IHU16N 11652
GB16C 49619
GB16D 17003
GB16C 01411
GB16D 01189
GB14D 11403
GB15D 03173
IHU14N 17968
GB16C 26939
IHU15N 015991
IHU16N 21910
GB16B 03615
GB15C 48393

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00



256N
257N
258N
259N
260N
261N
262N
263N
264N
265N
266N
267N
268N
269N
270N
271N
272N
273N
274N
275N
276N
277N
278N
279N
280N
281N
282N
283N
284N
285N
286N
287N
288N
289N
290N
291N
292N
293N
294N
295N
296N
297N
298N

1506.66
1506.37
1506.33
1505.90
1505.79
1505.78
1505.73
1505.42
1505.37
1505.32
1505.03
1504.38
1504.31
1503.70
1503.23
1502.22
1502.20
1501.67
1501.14
1500.79
1500.79
1500.64
1500.19
1500.00
1499.49
1499.47
1499.40
1499.35
1498.51
1498.46
1498.43
1498.14
1496.64
1496.51
1496.49
1496.34
1495.82
1495.79
1495.76
1495.67
1495.45
1495.45
1495.35

Noel Murtagh
R Higginson
S Steele
G Smyth
Kennedy & Lyons
A & T & J Houston
P & J Boal
G K And | Moxham
D & B Lyness
T Mooney & Son
M Croskery
A & T & J Houston
McComb Bros
Hagan & Rowney
Reid Bros & H McCloy
Sands & Rice
J Gregory & Sons
O & M Monaghan
R Carson & Son
S Steele
S Steele
Collins & Douglas
H Jennings & Sons
S Milligan & Daughter
A & N Lewis
McFarlane & Agnew
M McDonald & Sons

Gregg Bros & McCandless

Johnston Bros
D & B Lyness
Stockman & Robinson
A McEwen
Lynch Bros.
G Lyttle
Mr & Mrs Stevenson
M. D. & C Magill
J & L Smyth
R Duddy
Gary Murphy
Hagan & Rowney
A & R Milliken & Brady
R Moore & Son
P & J Boal

Millvale
Lurgan Social
Cullybackey
Lisburn & District
Hillsborough & Maze
Lisburn & District
Dromore
Larne & District
Lurgan Social
Millvale
Annsborough
Lisburn & District
Killyleagh Central
Portadown & Drumcree
Cullybackey
Ballyholland
Colin H.P.S.
Andersonstown
Banbridge
Cullybackey
Cullybackey
Blackwatertown W.E.
Hillsborough & Maze
Downpatrick Premier

Doagh & District H.P.S.

Kells & District
Ballyholland
Titanic H.P.S.
Andersonstown
Lurgan Social
West Belfast
South Belfast
Ballycarry & District
Comber Social
Dromara
Harryville
Grosvenor
Ballyclare
Millvale
Portadown & Drumcree
Lagan Valley
Bangor
Dromore

20
20
14
20
12
20
20
20

18
12
20

20
20
12
20

20
20
14
20
14
10

12
20
20
20

w o

19

14
20

oo

14
12
20

219
234
259
245
239
244
236
268
234
219
232
244
247
230
260
221
248
248
230
259
259
234
243
238
257
257
218
252
248
234
251
249
266
252
238
259
249
258
220
230
242
261
236

1120
782
1091
1571
582
588
324
1148
1336
73
609
588
654
1275
861
165
1712
1583
883
1091
1091
911
370
1271
853
1745
1466
263
1712
1336
1501
1590
663
321
638
394
387
1140
527
1275
1331
1066
324

GB16D 16921
GB15L 04360
GB16C 01481
GB15L 15419
GB16H 12978
GB16L 19762

BELG16 6128046

GB16L 34487
GB16L 07180
GB13E 26449
IHU15N 20450
GB14L 21025
GB16R 10931
GB16P 06024
GB16C 01531
GB16A 41042
GB16C 27148
GB16C 27076
GB16B 37505
GB16C 01489
GB16C 01431
GB16F 12708
GB16V 24925
IHU15N 17390
GB16D 12416
GB15D 13012
GB16B 07146
NWHU16S 3838
IHU16N 09523
GB16L 07650
IHU16N 06634
GB16F 12529
GB16R 11245
IHU15N 07232
GB16D 05042
GB16H 01407
IHU15N 09118
GB16B 05348
GB16D 19475

BELG16 6227793

IHU16N 11604
IHU16N 02705
GB15D 21349
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299N
300N
301N
302N
303N
304N
305N
306N
307N
308N
309N
310N
311N

1494.59
1494.52
1494.09
1493.59
1492.91
1492.74
1492.73
1492.49
1492.32
1492.26
1492.25
1492.13
1491.05
1413.86

J Gregory & Sons NIPA, V Cooney & Son U Fed, M Foulis EDC, Mr & Mrs K Guildea ECF, S Duffy SLF 3 bags of mixture each.
Publication of this result is sponored by The British Homing World.

McComb Bros
Sands & Rice
J Burrows

Lyons & Kennedy

Harper & Young

B.C.T. Foulis & Gill

M & T Griffith
J & D Braniff
J & D Braniff
J & L Smyth

McCartan & Woodsides
Ronnie Williamson

J Quinn & Son
Sean Shannon

Killyleagh Central
Ballyholland
Eastway
Hillsborough & Maze
Cloughey
Dundonald
Eastway
Wheatfield
Wheatfield
Grosvenor
Crossgar H.P.S
Newry & District
Crossgar H.P.S
SLF Newtown Kilpedder

20
20
14
10
14
9
10
20
20
14
19
20
8
10

247
221
255
233
256
254
256
252
252
249
243
219
242
171

654
165
1718
1445
674
384
346
1292
1292
387
1692
253
1142
640

IHU15N 14844
GB15B 27194
GB13D 23183
GB16H 12612
IHU16N 22469
IHU16N 05607
GB15E 19963
GB14C 46066
GB16C 26958
IHU16N 12565
IHU15N 13065
GB15S 37140
IHU14N 18199
IHU16S 100645

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

9332.00

TNOM

Bamfords World of Specialist Feeds prizes Keegan & Darling ISRF racewinners 5 bags of mixture.
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10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

29.00 29.00
7566.31 16898.31

Any objections in writing or by email to the secretary at 74 Causeway End Road Lisburn Co. Antrim BT28 2ED within 7 days of publication.



